
2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 1  50 Meter   Iron Sight Place Award
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

Doug McNash 1 Sr 199 14 198 16 397 30 WIN
Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 197 12 199 10 396 22 1ST MA
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 199 10 197 10 396 20
Mike Carter 1 Sr 197 7 199 12 396 19
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 197 9 199 6 396 15
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 197 12 198 11 395 23
Steve Wells 1 Sr 200 14 190 3 390 17
John Willien 1 Sr 194 9 191 6 385 15
Don Fine 2 0 200 10 196 11 396 21 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 197 7 199 14 396 21
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 194 5 193 5 387 10
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 195 9 199 1 394 20



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 2  100 Yd   Iron Sight Place Award
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 198 12 200 12 398 241ST MA
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 198 9 198 9 396 18
Mike Carter 1 Sr 197 10 198 7 395 17
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 197 7 197 12 394 19
Doug McNash 1 Sr 196 8 198 11 394 19
John Willien 1 Sr 194 4 196 8 390 12
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 193 9 193 5 386 14
Steve Wells 1 Sr 191 4 184 4 375 8
Don Fine 2 0 196 13 196 10 392 23 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 194 8 194 7 388 15
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 193 4 193 4 386 8
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 198 12 200 14 398 26 WIN



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 3  Dewar   Iron Sight Place Award
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

Paul Gideon 1 Sr 200 14 200 17 400 31 WIN
Mike Carter 1 Sr 198 7 200 14 398 21 1ST MA
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 198 8 200 13 398 21
Doug McNash 1 Sr 198 8 199 12 397 20
Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 200 15 199 10 399 25
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 192 7 194 9 386 16
Steve Wells 1 Sr 187 5 194 5 381 10
John Willien 1 Sr 198 8 195 4 393 12
Don Fine 2 0 199 8 198 13 397 21 1ST EX
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 197 10 198 11 395 21
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 195 7 197 4 392 11
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 198 11 200 8 398 19



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 4  50 Yd   Iron Sight Place Award
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

John Willien 1 Sr 200 14 200 12 400 26 WIN
Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 199 10 200 15 399 25
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 199 14 199 12 398 26
Mike Carter 1 Sr 200 15 198 8 398 23
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 199 9 199 13 398 22
Doug McNash 1 Sr 198 10 199 14 397 24
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 195 8 196 7 391 15
Steve Wells 1 Sr 195 12 193 8 388 20
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 199 16 199 11 398 27
Don Fine 2 0 198 10 200 12 398 22 1ST EX
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 191 6 198 9 389 15
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 199 14 200 14 399 28 1ST MA



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Iron Agg. Place Award
Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 1592 96 WIN
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 1590 95 1ST MA
Mike Carter 1 Sr 1587 80

Doug McNash 1 Sr 1585 93
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 1585 85
John Willien 1 Sr 1568 65
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 1559 60
Steve Wells 1 Sr 1534 55
Don Fine 2 0 1583 87 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 1574 74
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 1557 54
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 0 0
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 1589 83



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 6  50 Meter   Any Sight Place Award
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 200 20 200 18 400 38 WINNER
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 199 15 200 15 399 30 1st MA
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 199 15 200 15 399 30
Mike Carter 1 Sr 200 14 199 16 399 30
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 200 12 199 16 399 28
John Willien 1 Sr 199 12 200 9 399 21
Doug McNash 1 Sr 199 14 199 14 398 28
Steve Wells 1 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don Fine 2 0 199 14 200 18 399 32 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 199 12 199 15 398 27
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 199 13 198 8 397 21
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 184 5 199 14 383 19
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 198 16 199 13 397 29



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 7  100 Yd   Any Sight Place
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

Brian Hunter 1 Sr 200 15 200 14 400 29 WINNER
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 200 13 200 15 400 28 1ST MA
Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 200 15 199 13 399 28
John Willien 1 Sr 199 13 199 14 398 27
Doug McNash 1 Sr 200 13 198 12 398 25
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 200 11 197 13 397 24
Mike Carter 1 Sr 198 11 198 14 396 25
Steve Wells 1 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don Fine 2 0 200 16 200 16 400 32 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 200 8 197 9 397 17
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 195 11 197 11 392 22
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 195 12 193 6 388 18
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 200 12 198 8 398 20



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 8  Dewar   Any Sight Place Award
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 200 15 200 17 400 32 WINNER
Mike Carter 1 Sr 200 14 200 17 400 31 1ST MA
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 200 15 200 15 400 30
Doug McNash 1 Sr 200 9 200 17 400 26
John Willien 1 Sr 199 12 200 14 399 26
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 199 13 198 16 397 29
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 197 10 200 17 397 27
Steve Wells 1 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don Fine 2 0 199 11 200 17 399 28 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 200 11 199 14 399 25
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 199 10 198 10 397 20
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 195 9 200 11 395 20
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 199 13 200 16 399 29



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Match 9  50 Yd   Any Sight Place Award
Pts X's Pts X's Match Total

Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 200 17 200 20 400 37 WINNER
John Willien 1 Sr 200 16 200 15 400 31 1ST MA
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 200 12 200 13 400 25
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 200 17 199 14 399 31
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 199 14 200 17 399 31
Mike Carter 1 Sr 200 16 199 14 399 30
Doug McNash 1 Sr 199 9 200 17 399 26
Steve Wells 1 Sr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don Fine 2 0 200 17 200 16 400 33 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 200 11 200 13 400 24
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 197 7 200 11 397 18
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 195 12 199 11 394 23
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 200 14 198 9 398 23



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Any Agg. Place Award
Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 1599 135 WINNER
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 1599 114 1ST

John Willien 1 Sr 1596 105
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 1595 116
Doug McNash 1 Sr 1595 105
Mike Carter 1 Sr 1594 116
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 1592 112
Steve Wells 1 Sr 0 0
Don Fine 2 0 1598 125 1ST EX
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 1594 93
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 1577 77
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 1566 84
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 1592 101



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Cl Cat Place Award
Mark DelCotto 1 Sr 3191 231 WINNER GOLD
Paul Gideon 1 Sr 3185 211 1ST MA SILVER
Mike Carter 1 Sr 3181 196 Tn State 
Doug McNash 1 Sr 3180 198
Gintaras Valentavicius 1 0 3177 197
John Willien 1 Sr 3164 170
Brian Hunter 1 Sr 3158 174
Steve Wells 1 Sr 1534 55
Don Fine 2 0 3181 212 1ST EX BRONZE
Bill Hughes 2 Sr 3168 167
Bob Yakushi 2 Sr 3123 138
Johnny Scott 2 Sr 1577 77
Samuel Sparrow 3 Jr 0 0
Isabella Baldwin 1.0U Jr 3181 194

Grand Agg.



2021 TN State Prone

Competitor Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Place CL
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

John Willien 194 9 191 6 385 15 194 4 196 8 390 12 198 8 195 4 393 12 200 14 200 12 400 26 1568 65 1
Don Fine 200 10 196 11 396 21 196 13 196 10 392 23 199 8 198 13 397 21 198 10 200 12 398 22 1583 87 2

Samuel Sparrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Isabella Baldwin 195 9 199 11 394 20 198 12 200 14 398 26 198 11 200 8 398 19 199 14 200 14 399 28 1589 93 1.0U

Mike Carter 197 7 199 12 396 19 197 10 198 7 395 17 198 7 200 14 398 21 200 15 198 8 398 23 1587 80 1
Steve Wells 200 14 190 3 390 17 191 4 184 4 375 8 187 5 194 5 381 10 195 12 193 8 388 20 1534 55 1
Paul Gideon 199 10 197 10 396 20 198 9 198 9 396 18 200 14 200 17 400 31 199 14 199 12 398 26 1590 95 1

Mark DelCotto 197 12 199 10 396 22 198 12 200 12 398 24 200 15 199 10 399 25 199 10 200 15 399 25 1592 96 1
Brian Hunter 197 9 199 6 396 15 193 9 193 5 386 14 192 7 194 9 386 16 195 8 196 7 391 15 1559 60 1
Bob Yakushi 194 5 193 5 387 10 193 4 193 4 386 8 197 10 198 11 395 21 191 6 198 9 389 15 1557 54 2

Gintaras Valentavicius 197 12 198 11 395 23 197 7 197 12 394 19 198 8 200 13 398 21 199 9 199 13 398 22 1585 85 1
Bill Hughes 197 7 199 14 396 21 194 8 194 7 388 15 195 7 197 4 392 11 199 16 199 11 398 27 1574 74 2

Doug McNash 199 14 198 16 397 30 196 8 198 11 394 19 198 8 199 12 397 20 198 10 199 14 397 24 1585 93 1
Johnny Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Match 1 50 METERS
Stage One Stage Two Total: Stage One

2019 TN STATE SMALLBORE PRONE CHAMPIONSHIP

IRON SIGHT
Match 4 50 YDS

Total: Stage One Stage Two Total: Stage One Stage Two

Match 5 AGG.
Total: Total:

Match 3   DEWARMatch 2   100 YDS
Stage Two



2021 TN State Prone

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Competitor Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Score X's Place Cl
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

John Willien 199 12 200 9 399 21 199 13 199 14 398 27 199 12 200 14 399 26 200 16 200 15 400 31 1596 105 1
Don Fine 199 14 200 18 399 32 200 16 200 16 400 32 199 11 200 17 399 28 200 17 200 16 400 33 1598 125 2

Samuel Sparrow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Isabella Baldwin 198 16 199 13 397 29 200 12 198 8 398 20 199 13 200 16 399 29 200 14 198 9 398 23 1592 101 1.0U

Mike Carter 200 14 199 16 399 30 198 11 198 14 396 25 200 14 200 17 400 31 200 16 199 14 399 30 1594 116 1
Steve Wells 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Paul Gideon 200 12 199 16 399 28 200 13 200 15 400 28 199 13 198 16 397 29 200 17 199 14 399 31 1595 116 1

Mark DelCotto 200 20 200 18 400 38 200 15 199 13 399 28 200 15 200 17 400 32 200 17 200 20 400 37 1599 135 1
Brian Hunter 199 15 200 15 399 30 200 15 200 14 400 29 200 15 200 15 400 30 200 12 200 13 400 25 1599 114 1
Bob Yakushi 184 5 199 14 383 19 195 11 197 11 392 22 199 10 198 10 397 20 195 12 199 11 394 23 1566 84 2

Gintaras Valentavicius 199 15 200 15 399 30 200 11 197 13 397 24 197 10 200 17 397 27 199 14 200 17 399 31 1592 112 1
Bill Hughes 199 12 199 15 398 27 200 8 197 9 397 17 200 11 199 14 399 25 200 11 200 13 400 24 1594 93 2

Doug McNash 199 14 199 14 398 28 200 13 198 12 398 25 200 9 200 17 400 26 199 9 200 17 399 26 1595 105 1
Johnny Scott 199 13 198 8 397 21 195 12 193 6 388 18 195 9 200 11 395 20 197 7 200 11 397 18 1577 77 2

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Stage Two
Match 7   100 YDS

Stage One
Match 6 50 METERS

Stage One Stage Two Total:
Match 9   50 YDS Match 10  AGG.Match 8   DEWAR

Total: Stage One Stage Two Total: Stage One Stage Two Total: Total:

ANY SIGHTS


